



State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 04/05/2023

Contract Number: 02-3J7604

Page 1

04/05/2023

Project ID: 0222000081

Location: 02-Sha-273-12.8/14.6

SHASTA COUNTY IN REDDING FROM 0.1 MILE NORTH OF CEDARS
ROAD/S BONNYVIEW ROAD TO 0.1 MILE NORTH OF
BUENAVENTURA BOULEVARD

Contract Code: B

Number of Items: 34

Cold plane asphalt concrete pavement and place rubberized HMA-G.

DVBE - 3.0%

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 2 Total Number of Working Days: 25 Overrun/Underrun: -\$530,423.60

Number of Bidders: 2 Engineers Est: \$1,829,862.60 % Over/Under Est: -28.99%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$1,299,439.00	VC0000018628	TULLIS, INC. 16951 CLEAR CREEK ROAD REDDING CA 96049	CSLB# 00295418 Phone (530) 241-5105 NSB PREF CLAIMED
2	\$1,332,332.00	VC0000022972	J.F. SHEA CONSTRUCTION, INC. 667 BREA CANYON ROAD, SUITE 30 WALNUT CA 91789	CSLB# 00769989 Phone (909) 594-9500 NSB PREF CLAIMED

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Bid Opening Date: 04/05/2023

Contract Number: 02-3J7604

Page 2

04/05/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	25.0	1,100.00	27,500.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	3,350.00	3,350.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	75,000.00	75,000.00
0005	120103	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE	DAY	5.0	250.00	1,250.00
0006	120152	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (TAPE)	SQFT	1,710.0	1.90	3,249.00
0007	010413	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEMS (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
0008	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	8,000.00	8,000.00
0009	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	1,050.00	1,050.00
0010	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	750.00	750.00
0011	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	TON	160.0	100.00	16,000.00
0012	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)	TON	8.0	1,050.00	8,400.00
0013	390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	CY	300.0	515.00	154,500.00
0014	390136	MINOR HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	0.5	1,000.00	500.00
0015	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	4,070.0	155.00	630,850.00
0016	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	3.0	200.00	600.00
0017	397005	TACK COAT	TON	18.0	575.00	10,350.00
0018	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	60,300.0	2.00	120,600.00
0019	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	900.0	0.60	540.00
0020	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	1,390.0	6.50	9,035.00
0021	820110	MILEPOST MARKER	EA	2.0	85.00	170.00
0022	820360	REMOVE SIGN PANEL	EA	6.0	100.00	600.00
0023	820470	RESET MILEPOST MARKER	EA	2.0	45.00	90.00
0024	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	75.0	17.50	1,312.50

Bid Opening Date: 04/05/2023

Contract Number: 02-3J7604

Page 3

04/05/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0025	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	2.0	450.00	900.00
0026	820900	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING POST	EA	6.0	200.00	1,200.00
0027	840502	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	7,130.0	1.25	8,912.50
0028	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	3,210.0	7.50	24,075.00
0029	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	51,300.0	0.95	48,735.00
0030	846009	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	5,740.0	2.50	14,350.00
0031	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	60.0	9.50	570.00
0032	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
0033	872133	MODIFYING SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	79,000.00	79,000.00
0034	872135	MODIFYING TRAFFIC MONITORING STATIONS	LS	LUMP SUM	43,000.00	43,000.00
					Bid Amount:	\$1,299,439.00

Bid Opening Date: 04/05/2023

Contract Number: 02-3J7604

Page 4

04/05/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Second		
Item	Bid	Amount
0001	1,650.00	1,650.00
0002	5,455.00	136,375.00
0003	4,840.00	4,840.00
0004	56,147.00	56,147.00
0005	220.00	1,100.00
0006	2.50	4,275.00
0007	2,640.00	2,640.00
0008	7,920.00	7,920.00
0009	3,668.00	3,668.00
0010	985.00	985.00
0011	80.00	12,800.00
0012	808.00	6,464.00
0013	410.00	123,000.00
0014	440.00	220.00
0015	142.00	577,940.00
0016	1,861.00	5,583.00
0017	626.00	11,268.00
0018	2.00	120,600.00
0019	2.00	1,800.00
0020	7.00	9,730.00
0021	93.00	186.00
0022	110.00	660.00
0023	49.50	99.00
0024	19.00	1,425.00
0025	495.00	990.00
0026	220.00	1,320.00
0027	1.40	9,982.00
0028	8.00	25,680.00
0029	1.00	51,300.00
0030	2.75	15,785.00
0031	10.00	600.00
0032	1,100.00	1,100.00
0033	86,900.00	86,900.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Second		
Item	Bid	Amount
0034	47,300.00	47,300.00
Bid Amount:		\$1,332,332.00

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000018628	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 1 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 20 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 27 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEMS 27 - 31
	TERRY HANSEN ELECTRIC REDDING CA	616547	ITEM 32 (100%)
	TERRY HANSEN ELECTRIC REDDING CA	616547	ITEMS 32 - 34
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 3 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 21 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEMS 21 - 26
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. SACRAMENTO CA	569352	ITEM 13 (5%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. SACRAMENTO CA	569352	ITEM 17 (73%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

02-3J7604

02-SHA-273-12.8/14.6

4/5/2023

PAGE S2

4/6/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000018628	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. SACRAMENTO CA	569352	OPERATED GRINDER RENTAL
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. SACRAMENTO CA	569352	CPAC - CUT/HAUL/SWEEP ONLY

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000022972	TERRY HANSEN ELECTRIC REDDING CA	616547	ITEM 32 (100%)
	TERRY HANSEN ELECTRIC REDDING CA	616547	ITEM 33 (100%)
	TERRY HANSEN ELECTRIC REDDING CA	616547	ITEM 34 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING (SPM) ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 1 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING (SPM) ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 20 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING (SPM) ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 27 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING (SPM) ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 28 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING (SPM) ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 29 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING (SPM) ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 30 (100%)
	SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING (SPM) ANDERSON CA	854894	ITEM 31 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 3 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000022972	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 4 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 21 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 22 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 23 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 24 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 25 (100%)
	ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 26 (100%)